DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on registration of referendum campaign group "Yeni Azerbaijan"

Referendum initiative group "Yeni Azerbaijan" established by more than 2,000 voters, submitted a written notification on creation of campaign group to the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan for referendum appointed to September 26, 2016.

On August 12, 2016, an authorized representative of the referendum campaign group submitted signature sheets with collected voters' signatures as well as other documents to the Central Election Commission for registration the referendum campaign group.

In this regard, the Central Election Commission conducted relevant investigation in accordance with periods and rules indicated in legislation and defined grounds for registration referendum initiative group "Yeni Azerbaijan" as a referendum campaign group of the same name.

Assuming the above-mentioned as a basis, the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan **decides** according to the Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4, 59, 63, 65, 66, 67 and 68 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan:

- 1. "Yeni Azerbaijan" referendum initiative group shall be registered as a referendum campaign group in the referendum appointed to September 26, 2016.
- 2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov